PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric M. Smeed	01/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	USAMRMC	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10279926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: marcus.streips@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: Marcus A. Streips
Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street
Address Line 2: USAMRMC

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISR 00-30A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus A. Streips

Total Attachments: 1

source=10_279926#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021356 FRAME: 0998

500615186

. 구 840,00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: CRITICAL CARE PLATFORM FOR LITTERS

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

Inventor: ERIC M. SMEED
Date Oath Executed: August 8, 2002
Application Serial No.: U.S. 10/279,926 filed October 25, 2002
I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled nvention was made, hereby:
Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said letters Patent.
Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed.
Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further locuments necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon. Inventor's Signature:
Date: 13-2003 Typed Name of Inventor: ERIC M. SMEED
STATE OF <u>Florida</u>
COUNTY OF
On the above date ERIC M. SMEED known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the oregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.
SEAL) OS JAMES Amusled NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires on 6-26-2004

PATENT REEL: 021356 FRAME: 0999

MY COMMISSION # CO 946845 EXPEREST June 26, 2004 Branded Thru Kinlery Public Hardenwittens